

COMSYN/BSE/2021-22

Date: 07th April, 2021

Online Filing at: listing.bseindia.com

To,
The General Manager,
DCS-CRD
BSE Limited
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001(MH)

BSE Scrip ID: COMSYN BSE Scrip Code: 539986

Subject: Submission of Certificate for compliance under Regulation 7(2) & 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March 2021.

Dear Sir.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) & 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015; We are pleased to submit Certificate for the half year ended on 31st March, 2021 duly signed by Compliance Officer of the Company and the Authorized Representative/ Compliance Officer of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company viz Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

You are requested to please take on record the above said documents for your reference and further needful.

Thanking you Yours Faithfully

For, COMMERCIAL SYN BAGS LIMITED

CS SANDEEP PATEL
COMPANY SECRETARY

COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: a/a

CIN: L25202MP1984PLC002669

Registered Office: Commercial House, 3-4, Jaora Compound, M.Y.H. Road, INDORE - 452 001, M.P. INDIA Ph. +91-731-2704007, 4279525 Fax: +91-731-2704130 E-mail: mails@comsyn.com, Visit at: www.comsyn.com

ISIN : INE073V01015

Scrip Code : 539986

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

(Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015)

We being the Company Secretary/ Compliance Officer of the Commercial Syn Bags Limited (Hereinafter referred as a Company) and the Authorised Signatory/Compliance Officer of the Share Transfer Agent do hereby certify that the Company M/s Commercial Syn Bags Limited having its registered office at Commercial House, 3-4, Jaora Compound M.Y.H. Road Indore (M.P.) 452001 has appointed its Share Transfer Agent to M/s BigShare Services Pvt. Ltd. having its Registered Office / Place of activities at 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059 (MH) for effecting transfer of shares etc. and is SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent by Registration No.INR000001385 and has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under the Regulation 7(2) SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period October 1st, 2020 to March 31st, 2021 on behalf of the Company.

For, Commercial Syn Bags Ltd.

Indore

Sandeep Patel

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 06thApril, 2021

Place: Indore

For, Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

S Arunraj Authorized Signatory

Date:

Place: Mumbai